Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

08-26-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

EET

12/449704

103571878			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kazuteru Ogawa - 5/28/09 Yasuhito Kato - 5/28/09	Name: National Agriculture And Food Research Organization		
Sumihiko Miyahara - 6/12/09 Eiji Makino - 6/9/09	Internal Address:		
Yoshihiko Usui - 6/5/09			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>3-1-1 Kannondai</u>		
Execution Date(s)May 28, June 5, June 9 & June 12, 2009			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tsukuba-shi		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ibaraki		
Government Interest Assignment	-		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 305-8517		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Nields, Lemack & Frame, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Suite 5	7. 10tal lee (37 CFR 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$\psi_{40.00}\$		
Thomas dances	Authorized to be observed to denocit assessment		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 176 E. Main Street	★ Enclosed None required (gavernment interest not offection title)		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Westboro	8. Payment Information		
State: MA Zip: 01581			
Phone Number: 508-898-1818	Day WALL AND I		
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number14-0930		
Email Address: NLDlaw@aol.com	Authorized User Name Kevin S. Lemack		
9. Signature:			
Signature	August 21, 2009 Date		
Kevin S. Lemack (576P131)	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/25/2009 MJAMA1

00000010 12449/04

40.00 OP

01 FC:8021

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET – 2^{ND} PAGE

CONTINUATION OF BOX 2

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

Nippon Kayaku Kabushiki Kaisha

Street

Address:

11-2, Fujimi 1-chome

City: State: Chiyoda-ku

Country

Tokyo Japan

Zip:

102-8172

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to us, Kazuteru OGAWA, a citizen of Japan, residing at c/o NIPPON KAYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA AGROCHEMICAL LABORATORIES, 6 Sunayama, Kamisu-shi, Ibaraki 314-0255 JAPAN, Yasuhito KATO, a citizen of Japan, residing at c/o NIPPON KAYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA AGROCHEMICAL LABORATORIES, 6 Sunayama, Kamisu-shi, Ibaraki 314-0255 JAPAN, Sumihiko MIYAHARA, a citizen of Japan, residing at c/o NATIONAL AGRICULTURE AND FOOD RESEARCH ORGANIZATION, BIO-ORIENTED TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH ADVANCEMENT INSTITUTION, 1-40-2 Nisshin-cho, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama 331-8537 JAPAN, Eiji MAKINO, a citizen of Japan, residing at c/o NATIONAL AGRICULTURE AND FOOD RESEARCH ORGANIZATION, BIO-ORIENTED TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH ADVANCEMENT INSTITUTION, Nisshin-cho, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama 331-8537 JAPAN and Yoshihiko USUI, a citizen of Japan, residing at c/o NATIONAL AGRICULTURE AND FOOD RESEARCH ORGANIZATION, BIO-ORIENTED TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH ADVANCEMENT INSTITUTION, Nisshin-cho, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama 331-8537 JAPAN by NATIONAL AGRICULTURE AND FOOD RESEARCH ORGANIZATION, located at 3-1-1 Kannondai, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-8517 Japan and NIPPON KAYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 11-2, Fujimi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-8172 Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said, Kazuteru OGAWA, Yasuhito KATO, Sumihiko MIYAHARA, Eiji MAKINO and Yoshihiko USUI, do hereby sell and assign to said NATIONAL AGRICULTURE AND FOOD RESEARCH ORGANIZATION and NIPPON KAYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA, its successors and assigns, all our rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

"ADJUVANT COMPOSITION, AGROCHEMICAL SPRAY AQUEOUS SOLUTION CONTAINING THE SAME AND CONTROL METHOD USING THE SAME" invented by Kazuteru OGAWA, Yasuhito KATO, Sumihiko MIYAHARA, Eiji MAKINO and Yoshihiko USUI, and described in the application for United States Letters Patent based thereon executed by us

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said NATIONAL AGRICULTURE AND FOOD RESEARCH ORGANIZATION and NIPPON KAYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA.

Signed on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
Kazuteru OGAWA	May. 28th, 2009	Joshteka Monerata
Masuhito Kato. Yasuhito KATO	May 28th, 2009	Tospiaka morata
Sumihiko Miyahara Sumihiko MIYAHARA	June, 12th, 2009	Tokasli Fuzuyama
Eiji Molcino Eiji MAKINO	June, 9th. 2009	Tobachi Turuyana
Joshihiko Usui	June, 5th, 2009	John Faregood

RECORDED: 08/21/2009